Sun, Oct 8, 2017

Regular Standard Novice B

16" 139 yards, 70 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (100%)
16118 1 100pts Q 52.43s 2.65yps Roo - Nova Scotia Duck Marissa Groen
Tolling Retriever
20" 140 yards, 67 sec Entries: 0 Absent: 1 Qualified: 0 (0%)
20119 ABS Tye - Border Collie Joseph Drada
24" 140 yards, 69 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0  Qualified: 1 (100%)
24116 1 100pts Q 52.96s 2.64 yps Titan - Boxer Erin & Tom Rezmer

Regular Standard Open

16" 158 yards, 68 sec Entries: 3 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (33%)
16101 1 100pts Q 46.94s 3.37 yps Myah - All American Dog Bonnie Rykiel
16104 NQ 51.96s 3.04yps F-1R-1 Zaney - Border Collie Dianne Prueske
16109 NQ NT Octane - Italian Greyhound  Jennifer Graves
20" 161 yards, 66 sec Entries: 3 Absent: 1 Qualified: 2 (67%)
20100 2 95pts Q 66.24s 2.43yps R-1 Squirt - Australian Shepherd Sheryl Villarreal
20138 59pts NQ 74.25s 2.17yps R-3W-2 Coral - All American Dog Charles August
20142 1 95pts Q 47.77s 3.37yps R-1 Pepper - All American Dog  Carrie Kelly
20157 ABS Devin - Airedale Terrier Deanna L. Corboy-
Lulik
24" 161 yards, 68 sec Entries: 3 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
24108 NQ 48.79s 3.30yps F-1R-1 Sawvy - Belgian Tervuren Scott & Eileen Allen
24105 85pts NQ 68.89s 234yps R-1W-2 Halo - Belgian Sheepdog Susan Spinhirne
24115 NQ 55.66s 2.89yps F-1R-1 Dawn - Belgian Tervuren Shirley Streich

Regular Standard Excellent

8" 175 yards, 75 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
8102 NQ NT F-1R-5W-1  Gretzky - All American Dog  Maria M. Sutjiamin
20" 178 yards, 62 sec Entries: 6 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (17%)
20101 NQ 48.84s 3.64yps F-2R-2W-1  Frankie - Portuguese Water Julie Wencloff
Dog
20107 95 pts NQ 56.89s 3.13yps R-1 Spice - Australian Shepherd Marissa Groen
20130 1 100pts Q 48.71s 3.65yps Izzie - Australian Shepherd  Carrie Kelly
20137 NQ NT Whisky - Vizsla Barb Rypstra
20151 NQ NT R-1 KD - Airedale Terrier Stefanie Cravens
20152 95pts NQ 54.79s 3.25yps W-1 Blue - Border Collie Sheryl Villarreal
20152 95 pts NQ 54.79s 3.25yps W-1 Blue - Border Collie Sheryl Villarreal
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Regular Standard Excellent
24" 178 yards, 66 sec
24117 90 pts NQ 58.71s

Regular Standard Master

8" 175 yards, 75 sec
8101 NQ 61.75s
8103 1 100pts Q  46.32s

12" 175 yards, 70 sec
12103 1 100pts Q 56.53 s

12104 NQ 46.12s

16" 177 yards, 67 sec
16102 NQ 5240s
16107 95 pts NQ 48.20s
16111 1 100pts Q 42.49 s
16113 NQ 59.78s
16116 NQ 49.15s
16117 ABS

Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)

3.03yps R-2

Entries: 2 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (50%)

2.83yps F-1W-1
3.78 yps

Entries: 2 Absent: 0  Qualified: 1 (50%)

3.10 yps

3.79yps F-1R-1

Entries: 5 Absent: 1 Qualified: 1 (20%)

3.38yps F-1

3.67yps W-1

4.17 yps

296 yps F-1R-2W-1
3.60yps F-2 R-1W-1
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Cap'n - Belgian Tervuren

Cali - Russell Terrier

Sizzle - Papillon

Vesta - Staffordshire Bull
Terrier

Tate - Italian Greyhound

Rev - Keeshond

Trump - Brittany

Dash - Italian Greyhound
Sinner - Labrador Retriever
Oakley - Brittany

Rokken - Miniature
American Shepherd

Scott & Eileen Allen

Annie Gerdzunas

Jennifer Graves

Pamela Dural

Jennifer Graves

Mary Beth Wajda
Terry Santelli
Jennifer Graves
Marilyn Paker
Colleen Driscoll
Dana Pike



Regular Standard Master

20"
20102

20103
20105
20106

20113
20117

20120
20123

20124
20128
20129
20131
20135
20136
20146
20149

20150

20154

20155
20156

20143

178 yards, 62 sec

ABS

NQ
4 100 pts Q
NQ

3 100 pts Q
NQ

NQ
8 100pts Q

9 100pts Q
ABS
NQ

7 100pts Q

1 100pts Q
95 pts NQ

10 100 pts Q
NQ

11 100 pts Q

2 100pts Q

6 100pts Q
5 100pts Q

85 pts NQ

NT
4535s
NT

45.13 s
NT

49.47 s
49.24 s

49.85s

63.95s
48.62 s
39.15s
4717 s
56.45 s
NT

61.28 s

39.58 s

46.14 s
4554 s

52.98 s

Entries: 19

3.93 yps

3.94 yps

3.60 yps
3.61 yps

3.57 yps

2.78 yps
3.66 yps
4.55 yps
3.77 yps
3.15 yps

2.90 yps

4.50 yps

3.86 yps
3.91 yps

3.36 yps

F-1R-1

F-1R-3W-1

F-1R-2W-1

R-1 W-2
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Absent: 2

Mandy - Siberian Husky

Essie - Border Collie
Pip - Border Collie

Punch - Golden Retriever

Cherry - Golden Retriever

Parteigh - Airedale Terrier

Boss - Collie (Rough)

Tess - Labrador Retriever

Cajun - Vizsla

Quinn - Golden Retriever
BZ - Labrador Retriever
JP - Flat Coated Retriever
Cricket - Border Collie
Sierra - Brittany

Elle - Golden Retriever

Cruiser - Siberian Husky

Shelby - Siberian Husky

P.J. - Golden Retriever

Treasure - Golden Retriever

Winny - Golden Retriever

Tear'n - Golden Retriever

Qualified: 11 (58%)

Theresa & William
Przybylski

Patricia Szkwarko
Peggy Martire

Mark & Kim
Mroczenski

Mark Rusley

Deanna L. Corboy-
Lulik

Donna & Paul Darland

Larry & Mary Jane
Rougeau

Louis R. Moeckler
Betty & Greg Smith
Michelle Riccelli
Annette Narel
Marilyn M. Bialas
Aimee Schilling
Char Sorrentino

Theresa & William
Przybylski

Theresa & William
Przybylski

Mark & Kim
Mroczenski

Sandra Heimberg

Larry & Mary Jane
Rougeau

Robin Comp-Zelles



Regular Standard Master

24" 178 yards, 66 sec
24102 2 100pts Q 47.48 s
24103 NQ 50.87s
24104 ABS
24106 1 100pts Q 4545 s
24107 4 100pts Q 48.26 s
24109 6 100pts Q 63.95s
24110 5 100pts Q 63.44 s
24111 NQ 59.96s
24112 3 100pts Q 48.08 s
24113 NQ 38.46s
24114 NQ 57.64s

Regular Standard Premier

16" 60 sec
16117 ABS
20" 55 sec
20103 NQ 44.10s
20105 NQ 4752s
20117 NQ NT
20124 1* 100 pts Q 4588 s
20135 NQ 36.72s
20157 2* 100 pts Q 48.49 s
24" 60 sec
24113 NQ 3543s

Preferred Standard Novice

16" 140 yards, 72 sec
16114 1 100pts Q 4951 s

20" 140 yards, 74 sec
20144 NQ 74.44s

Preferred Standard Open

20" 161 yards, 73 sec
20139 1 100pts Q 70.25s
20145 NQ 91.71s

Entries: 10 Absent: 1 Qualified: 6 (60%)
3.75 yps Dunkin - Golden Retriever
3.50yps F-1 Eleanore - Beauceron

Nash - Belgian Tervuren
3.92 yps Oak - Golden Retriever
3.69 yps Ketch - Golden Retriever
2.78 yps Thunder - Belgian Tervuren
2.81 yps Sheldon - Golden Retriever
297yps F-1R-2W-1  Frannie - Briard
3.70 yps Enzo - Collie (Rough)
4.63yps F-1 Player - Border Collie
3.09yps F-1 Bentley - Golden Retriever

Entries: 0 Absent: 1 Qualified: 0 (0%)

Rokken - Miniature
American Shepherd
Entries: 6 Absent: 0 Qualified: 2 (33%)
F-1W-1 Essie - Border Collie
F-1R-2W-1  Pip - Border Collie
W-1 Parteigh - Airedale Terrier
Cajun - Vizsla
F-1 Cricket - Border Collie
Devin - Airedale Terrier
Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
F-1 Player - Border Collie

Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (100%)
2.83 yps Takoda - Golden Retriever

Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
1.88yps F-1R-1 Abby - Boxer

Entries: 2 Absent: 0  Qualified: 1 (50%)
2.29 yps Lincoln - Leonberger
1.76 yps F-1R-1 Hercules - Greyhound
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Lynn McMaster

Daria Tsoupikova
Roberta Whitesides
Karen Claypool

Robin Comp-Zelles
Shirley Streich

Mary Beth Wajda
David Behrens

Donna & Paul Darland
Dana Pike

Barbara L. Jones

Dana Pike

Patricia Szkwarko
Peggy Martire

Deanna L. Corboy-
Lulik

Louis R. Moeckler
Marilyn M. Bialas

Deanna L. Corboy-
Lulik

Dana Pike

Michelle Kolb

Sally Harris

Ruth Ann Van Noort

Lee Hayes



Preferred Standard Excellent

20"
20127

178 yards, 71 sec
1 100pts Q 71.12s

Preferred Standard Master

12II
12101

12102
12105

16II
16103

16105
16108
16112
16115

20"
20115

20118
20122

177 yards, 72 sec

NQ 65.85s
NQ 57.68s
NQ 62.69s

178 yards, 67 sec

NQ 53.73s
NQ 50.40s
2 100pts Q 61.14 s
1 100pts Q 4947 s
NQ 38.06s

178 yards, 71 sec

95 pts NQ 53.82s
NQ 73.00s
ABS

Entries: 1
2.50 yps

Entries: 3
2.69yps F-2R-2

3.07yps F-1R-2
282yps F-1R-1

Entries: 5
3.31yps F-1R-1W-1
3.53yps F-1R-1W-1
2.91 yps
3.60 yps
4.68yps F-1

Entries: 2
3.31lyps R-1
244 yps F-1R-1

Regular Jumpers With Weaves Novice A

20II
20112

130 yards, 43 sec
1 100pts Q 23.37s

Entries: 1
5.56 yps

Regular Jumpers With Weaves Novice B

16II
16118

20II
20119

20134
20141

24"
24115

24116

126 yards, 46 sec
NQ 33.82s

130 yards, 43 sec

ABS
NQ 28.48s
88 pts NQ 45.98s

130 yards, 46 sec
NQ 23.27s
1 100pts Q 28.61s

Entries: 1
3.73yps F-1R-1

Entries: 2

456 yps F-1
2.83yps R-1W-1

Regular Jumpers With Weaves Open

16|I
16101

126 yards, 39 sec
ABS

Entries: 2 Absent: 0 Quialified: 1 (50%)
5.59yps F-1 Dawn - Belgian Tervuren
4.54 yps Titan - Boxer

Entries: 0 Absent: 1 Qualified: 0 (0%)
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Absent: 0

Absent: 0

Absent: 0

Absent: 1

Absent: 0

Absent: 0

Absent: 1

Spaniel

Watson - All American Dog
Zen - Staffordshire Bull

Terrier

Kahlua - Boxer

Chase - Border Collie

Molly - Labrador Retriever
Kimi - Golden Retriever

Swindle - Border Collie

Joshua - Golden Retriever

Leila - Belgian Sheepdog

Skyler - Border Collie

Tolling Retriever

Tye - Border Collie
Split - Border Collie

Denali - Siberian Husky

Myah - All American Dog

Qualified: 1 (100%)

Merlin - Golden Retriever

Qualified: 0 (0%)

Libby - American Cocker

Qualified: 2 (40%)

Qualified: 0 (0%)

Jamie - All American Dog

Qualified: 1 (100%)

Qualified: 0 (0%)

Roo - Nova Scotia Duck

Qualified: 0 (0%)

Char Sorrentino

Andrew Ansenberger

Kirsten Ahlen

Pamela Dural

Erin & Tom Rezmer
Laurie Lobdell

Mary Brogan

Kevin Grudem

Dana Pike

Alison A Rush
Sandra Foster
Vicki Beattie

Lynn Stasko

Marissa Groen

Joseph Drada
Sheryl Villarreal

Theresa & William
Przybylski

Shirley Streich

Erin & Tom Rezmer

Bonnie Rykiel



Regular Jumpers With Weaves Open

20" 130 yards, 37 sec Entries: 6 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (17%)
20100 NQ 34.35s 3.78yps F-1 Squirt - Australian Shepherd Sheryl Villarreal
20103 NQ 26.00s 5.00yps F-1W-1 Essie - Border Collie Patricia Szkwarko
20137 NQ NT F-2 R-4 W-1  Whisky - Vizsla Barb Rypstra
20138 95 pts NQ 36.69s 3.54yps W-1 Coral - All American Dog Charles August
20142 NQ 3045s 4.27yps F-1R-2 Pepper - All American Dog  Carrie Kelly
20152 1 100pts Q 26.79s 4.85yps Blue - Border Collie Sheryl Villarreal
20152 1 100pts Q 26.79s 4.85yps Blue - Border Collie Sheryl Villarreal
24" 130 yards, 39 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
24108 NQ 28.33s 459yps F-1R-1 Sawvvy - Belgian Tervuren Scott & Eileen Allen
24105 70 pts NQ 49.72s 2.61yps R-2 Halo - Belgian Sheepdog Susan Spinhirne

Regular Jumpers With Weaves Excellent

16" 155 yards, 44 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
16109 80 pts NQ 36.93s 4.20yps R-2W-2 Octane - Italian Greyhound  Jennifer Graves
20" 160 yards, 43 sec Entries: 6 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (17%)
20101 NQ 30.27s 5.29yps F-2R-1 Frankie - Portuguese Water Julie Wencloff
Dog
20128 NQ NT F-1R-1W-1  Quinn - Golden Retriever Betty & Greg Smith
20130 NQ NT F-4 R-5W-4  Izzie - Australian Shepherd  Carrie Kelly
20143 NQ 31.26s 5.12yps F-1R-1W-1 Tearn - Golden Retriever Robin Comp-Zelles
20151 1 100pts Q 42.45s 3.77 yps KD - Airedale Terrier Stefanie Cravens
20157 74 pts NQ 50.42s 3.17yps W-1 Devin - Airedale Terrier Deanna L. Corboy-
Lulik
24" 160 yards, 45 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (100%)
24117 1 100pts Q 33.47s 4.78yps Cap'n - Belgian Tervuren Scott & Eileen Allen
Regular Jumpers With Weaves Master
8" 150 yards, 49 sec Entries: 3 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (33%)
8101 NQ 53.78s 2.79yps F-1R-1W-1  Cali- Russell Terrier Annie Gerdzunas
8103 1 100pts Q 32.14s 4.67 yps Sizzle - Papillon Jennifer Graves
8102 NQ NT F-2 W-2 Gretzky - All American Dog  Maria M. Sutjiamin
12" 150 yards, 46 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 0  Qualified: 1 (50%)
12103 1 100pts Q 42.50s 3.53yps Vesta - Staffordshire Bull Pamela Dural
Terrier
12104 90 pts NQ 45.66s 3.29yps W-2 Tate - Italian Greyhound Jennifer Graves
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Regular Jumpers With Weaves Master

16]]
16102

16107
16111
16113
16116
16117

20"
20102

20105
20106

20110
20113
20116
20117

20120
20123

20124
20131
20135
20136
20146
20150

20154

20155
20156

20107
20129

155 yards, 44 sec

95 pts NQ 39.94s

1 100pts Q 32.25s

2 100pts Q 32.28 s

NQ 33.35s

95 pts NQ 32.43s
ABS

160 yards, 43 sec
ABS

NQ 31.73s
95 pts NQ 32.33s

NQ NT
NQ NT
NQ NT

88 pts NQ 47.44s
NQ 41.36s
NQ 47.02s

76 pts NQ 46.25s

NQ 35.60s
NQ 3159s
NQ 37.91s

97 pts NQ 44.83s
94 pts NQ 45.46s

95 pts NQ 29.21s
1 100pts Q 30.29 s
2 100pts Q 32.70 s

95 pts NQ 37.33s
NQ 34.24s

Entries: 5

3.88 yps
4.81 yps
4.80 yps
4.65 yps
4.78 yps

Entries: 19

5.04 yps
4.95 yps

3.37 yps

3.87 yps
3.40 yps

3.46 yps
4.49 yps
5.06 yps
4.22 yps
3.57 yps
3.52 yps

5.48 yps

5.28 yps
4.89 yps

4.29 yps
4.67 yps

w-1

F-2wW-1
W-1

F-2
R-1

F-2 W-1
F-1R-1W-2
F-3R-1

F-3W-1
F-1R-1W-2

R-2 W-1
F-2 R-1 W-2
F-2 R-2 W-2
F-1w-1

W-1
F-1
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Absent: 1

Absent: 1

Qualified: 2 (40%)
Rev - Keeshond

Trump - Brittany

Dash - Italian Greyhound
Sinner - Labrador Retriever
Oakley - Brittany

Rokken - Miniature
American Shepherd

Qualified: 2 (11%)
Mandy - Siberian Husky

Pip - Border Collie

Punch - Golden Retriever

Rogue - Golden Retriever
Cherry - Golden Retriever
Rumble - Border Collie

Parteigh - Airedale Terrier

Boss - Collie (Rough)

Tess - Labrador Retriever

Cajun - Vizsla

JP - Flat Coated Retriever
Cricket - Border Collie
Sierra - Brittany

Elle - Golden Retriever
Shelby - Siberian Husky

P.J. - Golden Retriever

Treasure - Golden Retriever

Winny - Golden Retriever

Spice - Australian Shepherd

BZ - Labrador Retriever

Mary Beth Wajda
Terry Santelli
Jennifer Graves
Marilyn Paker
Colleen Driscoll

Dana Pike

Theresa & William
Przybylski

Peggy Martire

Mark & Kim
Mroczenski

James Narel
Mark Rusley
Patricia Szkwarko

Deanna L. Corboy-
Lulik

Donna & Paul Darland

Larry & Mary Jane
Rougeau

Louis R. Moeckler
Annette Narel
Marilyn M. Bialas
Aimee Schilling
Char Sorrentino

Theresa & William
Przybylski

Mark & Kim
Mroczenski

Sandra Heimberg

Larry & Mary Jane
Rougeau

Marissa Groen

Michelle Riccelli



Regular Jumpers With Weaves Master

24"
24101

24102
24103
24104
24106
24107
24109
24110
24111
24112
24113
24114

160 yards, 45 sec

ABS
NQ 31.33s
95 pts NQ 35.95s
NQ 44.49s
NQ 3152s
1 100pts Q 37.00s
3 100pts Q 40.97 s
NQ 51.91s
NQ NT
NQ 3561s
NQ 27.62s
2 100pts Q 38.58 s

Entries: 11

F-2 R-2
R-1
F-1 R-1 W-1

5.11 yps
4.45 yps
3.60 yps
5.08 yps
4.32 yps
3.91 yps
3.08 yps

F-1

F-1
F-1 R-4 W-2
F-1R-1W-1
F-3R-1W-1

4.49 yps
5.79 yps
4.15 yps

Regular Jumpers With Weaves Premier

16]]
16117

20"
20117

20124
20156

20157

24"
24101

24106
24112
24113
24114

45 sec
ABS
42 sec
99 pts NQ 49.73 s
NQ 39.62s
1* 100 pts Q 34.23 s
2 100 pts Q 38.51s
46 sec
ABS
1* 100 pts Q 36.00 s
NQ 44.44s
NQ 34.58s
NQ NT

Entries: 0

Entries: 4

F-1R-2W-1

Entries: 4

F-1R-1W-1
F-1R-1W-1
F-1w-1

Preferred Jumpers With Weaves Novice

16|I
16114

20"
20108

130 yards, 48 sec
1 100pts Q 29.49 s

130 yards, 51 sec
NQ 28.05s

Entries: 1
4.41 yps

Entries: 1
4.63yps F-3R-1W-2
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Absent: 1

Absent: 1

Absent: 0

Absent: 1

Absent: 0

Absent: 0

Qualified: 3 (27%)
Treue - Belgian Malinois
Dunkin - Golden Retriever
Eleanore - Beauceron
Nash - Belgian Tervuren
Oak - Golden Retriever
Ketch - Golden Retriever
Thunder - Belgian Tervuren
Sheldon - Golden Retriever
Frannie - Briard

Enzo - Collie (Rough)
Player - Border Collie

Bentley - Golden Retriever

Qualified: 0 (0%)

Rokken - Miniature
American Shepherd

Qualified: 2 (50%)

Parteigh - Airedale Terrier

Cajun - Vizsla

Winny - Golden Retriever

Devin - Airedale Terrier

Qualified: 1 (25%)
Treue - Belgian Malinois
Oak - Golden Retriever
Enzo - Collie (Rough)

Player - Border Collie

Bentley - Golden Retriever

Takoda - Golden Retriever

Qualified: 0 (0%)

Jovi - Belgian Tervuren

Qualified: 1 (100%)

Nancy Pritz

Lynn McMaster
Daria Tsoupikova
Roberta Whitesides
Karen Claypool
Robin Comp-Zelles
Shirley Streich
Mary Beth Wajda
David Behrens
Donna & Paul Darland
Dana Pike

Barbara L. Jones

Dana Pike

Deanna L. Corboy-
Lulik

Louis R. Moeckler

Larry & Mary Jane
Rougeau

Deanna L. Corboy-
Lulik

Nancy Pritz

Karen Claypool
Donna & Paul Darland
Dana Pike

Barbara L. Jones

Michelle Kolb

Barbara Turek



Preferred Jumpers With Weaves Open

20" 130 yards, 44 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (50%)
20144 1 88pts Q 50.84s 2.56 yps Abby - Boxer Sally Harris
20145 72 pts NQ 58.82s 2.21yps Hercules - Greyhound Lee Hayes

Preferred Jumpers With Weaves Excellent
20" 160 yards, 50 sec Entries: 1 Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
20127 76 pts NQ 58.51s 2.73yps Merlin - Golden Retriever Char Sorrentino

Preferred Jumpers With Weaves Master

12" 155 yards, 49 sec Entries: 3 Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
12101 91pts NQ 52.31s 2.96yps Libby - American Cocker Andrew Ansenberger
Spaniel
12102 86 pts NQ 52.95s 293yps R-1 Watson - All American Dog  Kirsten Ahlen
12105 NQ NT F-2 Zen - Staffordshire Bull Pamela Dural
Terrier
16" 160 yards, 48 sec Entries: 5 Absent: 0 Qualified: 2 (40%)
16103 2 100pts Q 41.87s 3.82yps Kahlua - Boxer Erin & Tom Rezmer
16105 90 pts NQ 37.62s 4.25yps R-1W-1 Chase - Border Collie Laurie Lobdell
16108 NQ 55.16s 290yps F-1W-1 Molly - Labrador Retriever Mary Brogan
16112 1 100pts Q 37.46s 4.27 yps Kimi - Golden Retriever Kevin Grudem
16115 NQ 25.94s 6.17yps F-1 Swindle - Border Collie Dana Pike
20" 160 yards, 50 sec Entries: 2 Absent: 1 Qualified: 1 (50%)
20115 NQ 46.87s 3.41lyps F-1R-1W-3 Jamie - All American Dog Alison A Rush
20118 1 100pts Q 43.47s 3.68 yps Joshua - Golden Retriever Sandra Foster
20122 ABS Leila - Belgian Sheepdog Vicki Beattie

Regular Time 2 Beat T2B

20" 50 sec Entries: 10 Absent: 0  Qualified: 4 (40%)
20101 NQ 30.24s F-1wW-1 Frankie - Portuguese Water Julie Wencloff
Dog
20104 8pts Q 38.37 s Layla - Vizsla Barb Rypstra
20116 NQ 36.46s F-2 W-1 Rumble - Border Collie Patricia Szkwarko
20117 6 pts Q 47.66 s Parteigh - Airedale Terrier Deanna L. Corboy-
Lulik
20120 NQ 37.27s F-2 Boss - Collie (Rough) Donna & Paul Darland
20129 NQ 37.27s F-1 BZ - Labrador Retriever Michelle Riccelli
20130 NQ 4350s F-2 W-2 Izzie - Australian Shepherd  Carrie Kelly
20131 1 10pts Q 34.28 s JP - Flat Coated Retriever Annette Narel
20142 9pts Q 36.89 s Pepper - All American Dog  Carrie Kelly
20157 NQ NT F-2 W-2 Devin - Airedale Terrier Eeﬁ(nna L. Corboy-
uli
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Regular Time 2 Beat T2B

24" 50 sec Entries: 2
24101 ABS
24110 NQ 51.58s F-1

24111 1 10pts Q 34.72 s

Preferred Time 2 Beat T2B

12" 60 sec Entries: 1
12102 NQ 52.18s F-1W-2
16" 55 sec Entries: 1
16110 NQ
16115 NQ 30.68s W-1
20" 50 sec Entries: 1
20145 NQ NT

Regular Fifteen and Send Time Novice B

20" 32 sec Entries: 1
20114 1 58pts Q 26.79 s

24" 32 sec Entries: 1
24116 1 53pts Q 28.37s

Regular Fifteen and Send Time Open

8" 38 sec Entries: 1

8102 10 pts NQ NT

20" 32 sec Entries: 1
20106 53pts NQ 34.78s

Regular Fifteen and Send Time Excellent

20" 32 sec Entries: 2
20103 ABS
20128 ABS
20129 30 pts NQ 43.45s
20151 28 pts NQ 40.54s

Regular Fifteen and Send Time Master
16" 35 sec Entries: 1
16113 1 68ptsQ  30.12s

20" 32 sec Entries: 2
20110 25pts NQ 31.76s
20157 56 pts NQ 35.89s
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Absent: 1 Qualified: 1 (50%)

Treue - Belgian Malinois
Sheldon - Golden Retriever

Frannie - Briard

Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
Watson - All American Dog

Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
Traitor - Labrador Retriever
Swindle - Border Collie

Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)

Hercules - Greyhound

Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (100%)

Brazen - Belgian Tervuren

Absent: 0  Qualified: 1 (100%)

Titan - Boxer

Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)
Gretzky - All American Dog
Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)

Punch - Golden Retriever

Absent: 2 Qualified: 0 (0%)
Essie - Border Collie
Quinn - Golden Retriever
BZ - Labrador Retriever
KD - Airedale Terrier

Absent: 0 Qualified: 1 (100%)

Sinner - Labrador Retriever

Absent: 0  Qualified: 0 (0%)
Rogue - Golden Retriever

Devin - Airedale Terrier

Nancy Pritz

Mary Beth Wajda

David Behrens

Kirsten Ahlen

Marilyn Paker

Dana Pike

Lee Hayes

Roberta Whitesides

Erin & Tom Rezmer

Maria M. Sutjiamin

Mark & Kim
Mroczenski

Patricia Szkwarko
Betty & Greg Smith
Michelle Riccelli

Stefanie Cravens

Marilyn Paker

James Narel

Deanna L. Corboy-
Lulik



Regular Fifteen and Send Time Master

24" 32 sec Entries: 4
24104 1 76ptsQ  31.61s
24106 46 pts NQ 37.15s
24111 3 63pts Q 36.33 s
24114 74 pts Q 32.72s

Preferred Fifteen and Send Time Novice

16" 35 sec Entries:
16110 NQ

20" 35 sec Entries:
20108 ABS

Preferred Fifteen and Send Time Excellent

16" 35 sec Entries:
16105 ABS

20" 35 sec Entries:
20115 48 pts NQ 42.82s

Preferred Fifteen and Send Time Master
12" 38 sec

12102 44 pts NQ 44.73s
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Entries:

Absent: 0
Nash - Belgian Tervuren
Oak - Golden Retriever
Frannie - Briard

Bentley - Golden Retriever

Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)

Traitor - Labrador Retriever

Absent: 1 Qualified: 0 (0%)

Jovi - Belgian Tervuren

Absent: 1 Qualified: 0 (0%)

Chase - Border Collie

Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)

Jamie - All American Dog

Absent: 0 Qualified: 0 (0%)

Watson - All American Dog

Qualified: 3 (75%)

Roberta Whitesides

Karen Claypool

David Behrens

Barbara L. Jones

Marilyn Paker

Barbara Turek

Laurie Lobdell

Alison A Rush

Kirsten Ahlen



